

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 78 OF 2007

KUSUMLATA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDER SINGH TANWAR Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 16/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the letter.

List after two weeks in order to enable the counsel for the
respondent to file counter affidavit.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master